18] 4)

2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
RERBEAH_EREI v

MS-1190
MS-1190M

PARTS LIST
R R R T e e D e s v

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYAMNITFHBEIZBLT

UARR—=TJD#01, #02 FOENIE, R—IFO "R "ORBPL2TLMT I v,

. BEBROBFIE, ERERL, 01, 255 OMMIZ. B (BAA—-PNV) 2RLU £,
BERO () B MBREMBRLTVWIFBRTHI L e RKLET.

L AFTAPIR=-TD————— i BB THI I ERKRLET,

W N =

29138203
No.0935-04







CONTENTS
H /3

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
EAER - AAFERIR

2.LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ...........
71 LR ABIR

3.NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .......
gt - LEhBAGR

4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ....
XA - THIBIR

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................
=) Bk

6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ......................
B LR

7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ....................
FOLEBBIR

8. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190.......
Zy—T—8&k MS-1190/

9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190M .. ..
Xy —T—%&R MS-1190MA
NUMERICAL INDEXOFPARTS .....................
#35l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
A - SRR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| g o8 £ B TR I B o Qty__
1 129-20955 FACE PLATE ASK, I {5(23) 1
2 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #A° 32y 3/16-28 L=9 3
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET 2T WSEE 1
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Prey D=12.5 L=4 1
5 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 My D=12.5 L=4 2
[ — 129-21 ER %7 059F AT AN A - T
7 129-39104 LOPPER THREAD TUBE A 24 b 9BV (A) 1
8 $§-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 t33¥° 3/16-28 L=20 6
9 #03  129-21201 SPROCKET WHEEL AUXILIARY COVER A7 Dy AREY hAt - 1

10 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE A7°BYyh MAR AN - 72 1
TT BT2T19-019-000 TTRIRG BELT TISYF A~ AF T
12 $§-7151210-SP SCREF 15/64-28 L=12 A3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
13 $§-4091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fa°3Y 9/64-40 L=10 2
14 B1156-019-000 RUBBER CUSHION, C F-wIThc 1
15 B1157-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) y34b b -dv C 1
[ BIT60-019- : N -IX AN 45T 9% T
17 #01  129-25608 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE NN b7V 1
18 §5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
19 129-22704 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE 1% 1
20 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 A3y 3/32-56 L=4 2
21 BTT6Z-019-0AK COOPER COVER ASK.LEFT TN -EX INF 13997 9% T
22 B1805-019-000 FRONT BUSHING COVER 4y 7 LA 7R 1
23 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 4
24 B1806-019-000 GASKET AT Y TN N IR 1
25 129-22357 BED COVER ASM. AT 9b vb 13(23) 1
76 T29-22506 BED COVER GASKET™ I TN IR T
27 $S-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 TALFRY” 3/8-28 L=6.5 2
28 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 2
29 $5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 V5237 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 129-32158 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE ASM. A% 4vy 195(93) 1
3T T25-32000 PUSH BUTTOR ST0D 37 VA Q)
32 129-32109 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE o7 WL L (N
33 B1622-541-000 SPRING o7 W VNS (1)
34 R0-0401002-10 0-RING 0y (1)
35 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX 2bAY 4 (1)
] "BI534-191-000 GASKET .37 VPR AL T
37 §§-7111120-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 YALIFY 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
38 B1104-191-0AA BELT COVER ASM. A AMIN -(23) 1
39 B1104-191-A0A BELT COVER AT AMIN - )]
40 B1104-191-A0B TOP COVER by7° AN - (1)
3] BIT04-10T-A0C BELT COVER PLATE A RTEN =73 D
42 §5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (10)
43 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL #1958 4 (n
44 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALF3Y' 15/64-28 L=12 4
45 $5-9284043-CP SCREW 7/16-16 L-40 nyh74 b 7/16-16 L=40 2
45 PS-0200082-KR____ SPRING PIN VAl V7 A8 A T
47 B3512-191-000 FELT 7IAb 1
48 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALFXY 11/64-40 L=7 2
49 #02  B1165-026-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER F1-hy {hamAbn - 1
50 #02  $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 6.8 YALTXY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
5T 302 BII30-051- ; E TV T
52 129-20807 NEEDLE DISPLAY SHEEL Ay 39y y-p 1
53 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1bSF ¥3- 4
54 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG NATHN - 78 by 1
55 129-23207 TENSION COVER FYR v - 1
55 $5-31T0815-3P SCREW 11754-40 L=8 Fo 37 11764-40 [=8 z
57 01 129-34303 BRACKET FyR vk 4N MY 4 1
58 #01  WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 L3¢ b ¥ 3.7X8X1 2
59 #01  SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 A7y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
60 #01  129-34402 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDE Fye v b 1
- B R 3,2X7,0X0,5 122 35 B R R 7
62 #01  SS5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t33y° 1/8-44 L=4 2
63 107-04203 0IL POT WINDOW AR yh3b 1
64 TA-0850604 -R0 RUBBER PLUG 1337 1
65 $§-5820540-SP SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 V723 1
t6 BTT40-019-000 GASKET 77 I35 A N 9%y T
67 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MP7VH{ B 1
68 $§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
69 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE ya(b 7344 1
70 #04  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). FYE YIAT N 1(¥39) 1
- - L., 3 (SWALL). AR L KICED) T
72 #06  CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ate o Fa9{7-4(16) 1
73 #04  CM-3002000-C1 CAUT10N LABEL ARF294Y-4(16) 1
74 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE A AhIYE 4 1
NOTE (i 82) #01....FOR MS-1190 MS-1190f
#02....FOR MS-1190M MS-11908A
#03....FOR EXCEPT VO Vo2 U R
#04. .. .FOR DOMESTIC USE EHRB
#05. .. .FOR EXCEPT JE AND DOMESTIC USE JE, BRI A &K<
#06....FOR JE JER



2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
J LR HE AR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ______ DESCRIPTION ___ . __ i VIR g M AN ty_
1 129-38007 TENSION THREAD GUIDE A Favyy 7 41b7vH4(A) 1
2 129-38106 TENSION THREAD GUIDE B favyy 3 4b7v34(B) 1
3 B2310-019-000 TENSION RELEASING PIN 1hapt by 2
4 129-38205 TENSION POST 1h¥Favsg v 2
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF3-985 4
6 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bF3-7%7 A3x 2
7 129-38304 TENSION SPRING 1hFavyn 3 2
8 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR T IV 2
9 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 1MFavyyvs (7h) 1

10 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW S ELMAENED)] 1
11 SS-8111160-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 bARY" 11/64-40 L=11 1
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr39h 11/64-40 1
13 §5-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b3A2¥° 3/32-56 L=3.5 8
14 S§8-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=25 1
15 129-39302 THREAD EYELET Y94b 1TV 1
16 129-37801 TENSION STUD BUSHING S =157 R K 1
17 129-37900 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1baAxy 2y 1
18 §8-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 /LT3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
19 B2402-019-000 THREAD GUIDE A% 18 1h7v 4
20 129-39203 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 994 1b7VH414 1
21 129-38908 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 9% 1% 1
22 §8-4091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA 327 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER AN - 1
24 B2208-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP BAAN - N2 1
25 58-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 k733" 3/32-56 L=2 1
26 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 9y ey 5.0X20 1
27 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN 1Y LN el 1
28 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET AAh MY 4 1
29 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INLFRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 129-35706 CAM HOLDER Ja4b HAF3L 1
31 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET IS I AN IZE K] 1
32 §§-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 L2y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 §5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AL727° 9/64-40 L=8 1
34 129-35516 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE 1bFavyhath 1
35 129-35904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JA4NHA TvHE D 1
36 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 7% A 2 3.7X8X1 3
37 S§S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 3
38 S§8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
39 129-36100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A Y54bdA 17V (A) 1
40 129-36217 FELT 23 97xhb 1
41 §8-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 M22%%" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
42 129-22803 COVER SPRING b2 2 T YAl VT M 1
43 S§8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 72y 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 129-39559 TENSION POST ASM. IR I (23) 1
45 129-39500 TENSION BASE PLATE Ya4bF39y P14 (1)
46 129-39609 TENSION POST I3 Fa9kyyT 7y (2)
47 129-39708 TENSION DISC Y54 {MF29¥Y 5 (4)
48 129-39807 TENSION SPRING Ja4bh FayIn 3 (2)
49 129-39906 TENSION NUT Y44 Fa9y & 1 (2)
50 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsvh 11/64-40 (2)
[ S§8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vAk72y° 11/64-40 L=7 2
52 129-21805 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER Y4 b ohY A - 1
53 129-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING JA4h hn -byy A 1
54 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING J84F In -byy B 1
55 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW YRR kY 2y 2
56 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
57 §§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
58 115-03604 VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG B e 4 F-IvY B 2
59 129-39005 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT A% 14 H4x4a 1
60 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NIy 11/64-40 L=7 1
61 129-36001 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y340 AA IR TVF{(B) 1
62 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y44k 4M7V34(D) 1
63 129-22100 COVER HOOK Y44 AN ~797 1
64 S§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 323 11/64-40 L=6 1




3.NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
i - _EdhEER

<
o
[y ]
(=]
~
7o}




56 #0I  WIV-540ONTZ00 NEEDLE TVX64-NY#T2

NUTVXG4-NY 212

REF. NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. e R e Qy
1 B1207-191-AB0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 7Y 93 i
2 B1209-019-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. NF - 279 Y 93 (n
3 #01  B1236-125-BA0 NEEDLE BUSHING ASM. SR AAZA (n
4 B1408-038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B NF - 257909) B (n
5 B1208-019-000 WASHER NE - 25vmh $ 2 (1
[ BIZ07-19T-A00 COUNTERWETGHT bRNEERY (1)
7 §$8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 85-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t33¥° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 999" ) NIN FIY 1

10 129-24809 METAL PRESSER Aanti 3
11 SS-GITIGI0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t5%7" 11/764-40 L=16 3
12 B3510-019-000 01L FELT hvyz2- 7xhb 1
13 B1412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE o FyHE A 1
14 B1411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE NF -4 % Fyi{ao 1
15 §§-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 YALIES' 3/16-28 L=9 2
16 35-77407740-5P SCREW 3/8-28 L=06.5 INE737" 3/8-28 L=6.05 1
17 B1222-019-000 PACKING 9" ) 77070 A AN IRV 1
18 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT 97y 7 1
19 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER ayvHz 1
20 #01  MC-2630008-00 NEEDLE B-64 80 nY B-64 80 2
21 129-24916 SPROCKET WHEEL A A7 B79bnT AR(A) 1
22 §8-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 #02  129-25202 HAND WHEEL M3 1
24 §5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PA2Y" 15/64-28 L=20 2
25 B3501-019-0A0 OIL CUP BODY ASM. AT I3 1
26 B3504-019-000 OTL CUP BODY CAP RETATNER A9 73 ()
27 B3502-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP AABY7 Ih 44 (1)
28 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET MW7 IN 43 N 9%y (n
29 B3508-019-000 WASHER 7" 7 $1-21- 37 NIRY (n
30 §8-5660440-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.0 bFA3y" 1/4-40 L=4 (1)
-019- DY x4NAY7" A4 (1)
32 §5-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 b33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 (4)
33 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
34 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM, ThAAM(I]) 1
35 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR y7y° ) vyun 7Yy (1)
36 129-24718 BUSHING A3IRT" ¥71 (@)
37 §5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%Y" 16/64-28 L=7 (2)
38 §5-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TILTRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
39 B1402-019-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NYR - 9UARN 1

40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK oy 0.23

41 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE 7=V 7 b=} I

42 $5-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $332° 9/64-40 L=5 3

43 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hVa- ayy 1

44 129-34006 TAKE UP TENSION FIe Yy 1

45 §5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INE73Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 T29-34105 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET T/ AN T

47 §8-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 Ihxy 3/32-56 L=4 1

48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK gy 1

49 B1409-019-0B0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. NF -2 %3 1

50 B1418-019-000 FELT NE -2 % ¥2-1714} @))

51 SS-70909T0-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L="8.5 YhE5%77 9/64-40 L=8.5 (@3]

52 B1404-026-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIF - JRARN 1

53 B1401-019-000 NEEDLE BAR nNF - 1

54 #04  129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM, NP A 3/16(23) 1

55 §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)

2
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
1

57 #04  129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) N{4 (3/16)
58 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 3453y 11/64-40 L=8.5
59 #03  129-81502 HAND WHEEL LY SV A
60 #02  129-25301 SCALE PLATE N30 MR AEYMR
6l #03 129-31601 SCALE PLATE ISRV SIS VEE
62 B1161-227-000 RIVET pAE 3- (¥ v40)
63 #05  129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 NMR(hhs548739 -1/8)
64 #06  129-80900 THROAT PLATE 1/8 N2 (hhs54%239-1/84)
NOTE (J£:2) #01....SELECTIVE PART BIRES
#02....FOR MS-1190 MS-1190/
#03....FOR MS-1190M MS-1190MH
#04. .. REFER TO THE TABLE OF 15~ —¥° DXBBRE
EXCHANGINGPARTS ON P.15 SRTEW,

#05....0PTION (FOR MS-1190)
#06....OPTION (FOR MS-1190M)

A7 3 (MS-1190/)
F 73 3 v (MS-11908M)



4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
ME XEs - THBIR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. LRAZ) A A L ML Qy _
1 B1509-191-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT F3-293Y 1
2 B1510-191-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT 7k - 1
3 B1505-191-000 PRESSER SPRING A¥T F3-vyn 3 1
4 B1501-191-000-A PRESSER BAR A3IF Y 1
5 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AHTE va % 1
] S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
7 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHTE - YAAAN 1
8 SS-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
9 129-42801 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER N9y favtyy ) 1

10 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 A%y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

11 #01 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 A¥I 3/16(73) 1¥2739 1

12 129-29600 NEEDLE GUARD ==MAh-b (1)

13 B1166-019-000 LOOPER COVER SPRING M 15 A% 1

14 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL732y 11/64-40 L=7 1

15 129-42900 LOOPER THREAD EYELET h=n - {p7vH 1

16 S5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L72y° 9/64-40 L=5 1

17 129-42355 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. MYy (23) 1

18 129-42306 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,R 930 nY9¥ (R) (1)

19 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L I A995(L) (D

20 8S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAy 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

21 129-42504 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER, L vy AY95 (L) (1)

22 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L I AYY5(L) (1)

23 $S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1

24 #01 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. M-n -(R) 3/16(93) 1

25 #01 129-40508 LOOPER,R 3/16 A-n - (R) 3/16 (1)

26 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA° %Y 1/8-44 L=6 (n

27 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER, 1 b=~ =395 (1) (D)

28 $5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L3%y° 9/64-40 L=9 (1

29 #01 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. A-n -(L) 3/16(23) 1

30 #01 129-41407 LOOPER,L 3/16 A-n-(L) 3/16 (1)

31 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" XY 1/8-44 L=6 (n

32 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER, 2 b-n - I3 95 (2) (D

33 $S-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L7%¥" 9/64-40 L=9 (1)

34 $S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YiL32y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

35 B1802-019-000  BALL BEARING, FRONT I8y 4T ATV 1

36 B1803-019-000  BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE 225 IS U7 S 1

37 B1808-019-0A0  SLEEVE ASM. I35 FHARN 70 932 )3 1

38 $S-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 pPARY* 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

39 129-37256 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. J3MIA(I3) 1

40 §5-8110310-sp  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 A%y 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

41 SS-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 21.2 pAZY" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

42 129-33610 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 857 1

43 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. TRAIM(I3) 1

44 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 9gst ) A 7Yy (n

45 129-24718 BUSHING A7 ¥y (1)

46 §5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA%Y* 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

47 RE-1200000-KO  E-RING 12 EX 4pAy 12 1

48 $S-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhs% b 15/64-28 L=14 2

49 SS5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7323 11/64-40 L=6 1

50 129-33719 SPROCKET WHEEL B Z7° Orybny® b3 (B) 1

51 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Z7° 059 Yy 1

52 #01 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A A - 3/16A 1

53 129-24809 METAL PRESSER Aaht¥z 3

54 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L5%>" 11/64-40 L=16 3

55 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t5%" ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 1

NOTE (i)

#01....REFER TO THE TABLE OF

EXCHANGING ON P.15

16~ =" ORWBH—KERE

TERTEW,



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ A NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________ _| DESCRIPTION _________. LY W R eyl i 1 i Qy _
1 B2502-019-000 BUSHING, FRONT h-n 77 7 RIAAN 1
2 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bﬂ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 B2501-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ANy 1
4 B2505-019-0A0 CONNECTI0ON CRANK ASM, v 1:/ Ay )3 1
5 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAL73y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
6 B2109-019-0A0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASM 3-§ - Ly 9% 1
7 §§-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL7RY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
8 §S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAL727° 11/64-40 L=10.5 (n
9 #01  B2116-191-00A FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN Lyry97° b v(A) 2

10 #01  B2116-191-00B FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN by b v(B) 2

11 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAE72Y° 1/8-44 L=4.5 4
12 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uayh7}yh 15/64-28 1

13 B2107-019-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT -y -y ¥ 1

14 §S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 PARY* 15/64-28 L=7 1
15 129-35011 FEED ROCKER v vhy 1
16 B2122-019-000 WASHER ER S VAP 3 3F ) 1
17 §5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 vAL73° 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

18 B2006-019-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM YT A AVIVHA 93 1
19 §S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

20 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK VI hy7avsey 1

21 B2004-191-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASM. L PENE P2 T I H 1

22 §§-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAL7%9° 11/64-40 L=10.5 (n

23 §5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 A3y 15/64-28 L=4 1

24 B2001-019-000 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT vy 1

25 B2503-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R A-N 3" ) Yyuisn 1

26 $5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 pARY" 15/64-28 L=4 1

27 #02  129-32307 FEED DOG 179 1

28 §§8-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 YAL7%Y" 3/16-32 L=9.5 1

29 B1610-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK ZANEDY 7538 397 ¥ 1

30 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bA3y° 11/64-40 L=4 1

31 R0O-0611801-00 RUBBER RING (P78 1

32 B1608-019-000-A  FEED BAR ECCENTRIC HINGE PIN ¥ 3-5 AV3- f3-wyy ) 1

33 B2108-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPE WAy s 7744 1

34 §§-8110510-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 bA3y° 11/64-40 L=5 2

35 B2105-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK 3-b -y H23° % 1

36 B2106-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK PIN M- I 1

37 R0-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1

38 B2101-191-000-A  LOOPER AVOID LEVER g 9Ih vy 1

39 129-35102 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC YN Oy AVIVHA 1

40 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA2Y° 1/4-40 L=6 2

41 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK v Av7avasy 1

42 B1602-019-000 FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION 7 3-5 A7) 7hv4 1

43 B1606-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK ZN{RTY 73959% 1

44 B1601-019-000 FEED BAR 2AnL A7) 7534 1

45 §§-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAL5%Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

46 129-31903 BODY CAP Favtyi{ 7714 1

417 129-31465 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. 79939 F39%984 (V923) 1

48 B1624-191-000 RATCHET PAWL FFTIpA (N

49 P§S-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8 AWy (1

50 B1626-191-000 SCREW FFIIMARIN 3 DAY (n

51 B1625-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFLIMERIN X (n

52 B1623-191-000 RATCHET GEAR FFTIMR ¥ (n

53 129-31408 FEED ECCENTRIC Y AVEVR EVI LN (1)

54 129-31606 SCREW 179939 faveyaq pARy (N

55 129-31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A{NRTY Favkyy (D

56 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA2Y° 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

57 B1621-261-000-A  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE AN{EIY DA (n

58 129-31705 SCREW IR PARY (n

59 B2006-019-000 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC Va3 A7Y AVIVAA 1

60 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hA%¥* 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

61 #03  129-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 A2 (H7hYE1$735-1/8) 1

62 §8-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

NOTE (&)

#01....SELECTIVE PART
#02....REFER TO THE TABLE OF

EXCHANGING PARTS ON P.15
#03....0PTION

-10 -

BIRE &
16~ —3° DOXHEBE
—BRETBRTIW,
A Tvayv




6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

JiE L B4R

-11 -



REF.NO_  NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. o i e S ay
1 B2322-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI A4I75° 53 1
2 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 v%y D=7.94 H=4.3 1
3 B3701-019-000 HINGE SCREW L 7y Fa 4 vy 1
4 B2319-191-00A  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER k¥ 75 72 1
5 129-38502 LEVER > 1
6 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 A vx¥y D=4.5 H=2.1 2
7 B2317-019-000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK 1hark 95 1
8 S§S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 B2321-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI [0 4/ a0 2 Bl 3 S 1

10 B8101-191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM. Ly 7y Y-F MIYSA 4 93 1

11 B8102-191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. L T7H N - 23 1

12 S§8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh7k Ah 15/64-28 (1

13 B8101-191-000 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING L Ty Y-F PI2sa 4 (1

14 B8511-180-000 SPRING 15 20 & A (W 3 (1)

15 B3426-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK LY 7y hFUhc A (1)

16 SS-9182010-TE  BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 Dyh7k Ah 9/32-20 L=20 (2)

17 B8514-180-000 STOP BLOCK 27 9% ApUN - (n

18 S§8-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 ayhs& M 1/4-40 L=10.5 (n

19 110-24510 BRACKET Ly 77457 IV I9F n

20 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 oyhok hh (2)

21 B3421-012-000 KNEE PRESS ROD L 77 33y ) (1)

22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 eIy D=4.8 L=25 4

23 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 4 M2 A A 1

24 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L¥ 7515 /3 (1)

25 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER vd 748 hne - (1)

26 $5-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oyho% b 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)

27 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L¥ 77 8590 (1)

-12 -




7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL B ER

-13 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __PARTNO. 1 DAEYS CIRUIAP. Tl s0gN fugeunt 51 we gl PR st Ty e TS . Qy |
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1M 4799% 73 ]
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1b354b 7734 93 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M a797 IAhy (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr3oh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1M47% -%v97 (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1ba76 9 91 (n
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1ha7d -9% 7 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 233" M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhsryh M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1M47 AbTVH4 97 I3 (n

11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 187 1 TV 4 (1)

12 $S-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALTRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1b47 Ab7vH1 937 (1)

14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1Ty H957 dAR - (1

15 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k533y° M5X0.8 30 (1)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs3oh Mb (10
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9 ¥4 (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1b3% V0 A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1h3%97% 9 (4)

20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION S E M (4)

21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 3595 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr1yh M5 (4)

23 B3317-704-000 NUT 1bA7E - MAFYR (1)

24 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 %5 20 1P (2)

25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b A7 (3)

26 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° 337 M5 L=14 (4)

-14 -




8. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190

iy —T— KR MS—-1190H

*A1BSSO00U 9J4% ([GEEHPEZL)SPIENB o |poou GAISN|9XO‘0S|Y

‘LLEFYLSEEVEC LEHOHE "2

‘LENRALIGEL-SHLNONE - Y4 - B "NE-LH

TYRAEYLBAI 4D 4- 4D- SUELC

‘3198

oBnef u)

‘pasn o

jou s

48 g1l-Sn 403

Bop pse} pue 3004 Jossosd‘eie|d 3BO0SYyI‘H OpPOD 404
pepn|ou}

! 4epjoy eyl

(BE%8 WOG6LL-SM)HEED (3uvewdoenbe pasvpuUBIS WOGLL-SH) IyBlom-unipoN - 62N
(BEEH06LL-SH)HKE (3uewdenba paepurig 061L-SH) 3yBrem-1yBt] - 96ZNH
WS 1ybroem-3yb1| ®IIX3 - GGZM
al- GUWEL
Niew s0p|o4
VVODO0LGCHVA 6°L191/9 H
LOOEYGC!L ¢slee6el VV3I3O0L6CAVA|YV3II096CAVH|VYYIIOS6CAVR [v-9|v/L| 4
LOOEYVYGECL £692¢€6¢!L VVOAQO.L6CAYN|VVAAO096CAYW|YVAAOS6CAVYN |[9°S[ce/L 3
LOOEYECL £592¢€6¢C!L VVIJ0L6CAVA|VYVID096CAVH|VVDO0S6CZAVA [8 v[oL/€gl a
LOOEP6C!L £69¢2¢6¢elt VVEH90.L6CAVA|YVDH096CHAYN|VYVBH0S6CAYN [0 "¢v[cE/S] 2
g0c2eBe L 90€€¢621 LOOEVETL £69¢2¢€6¢!L VVVVOL6CAVA|VVYYVO96CHVA|VVVVOSE6ZAVN |2 €(8/1L| 8
ww [Yyou |
[} & d
- 4
opoy
(J
(]
o LI
9Z)18 oBnubt e |pooy
(Hakwz) (HIkET) (HEHGE) (BEWGY) LBZN _ 962N S62ZN
0 % ] # MEE- M- (B)2 6 (B) - s1EC
[ALELRINF ¥ 1 [ AELR) wwq Tnv?z e|pesu Amou_o: a|paou B)-. g =
ke Ultacwoey Jo " =
:_Muwu._ouv Oa”“M:unMu“W opine o_voem ._ouwu._ MM”OMMW MWMMV wse Jop|oj weds deq uoy3diaasag
vl el ¢l L ol 6 8
0S50L¥62CL 1961621 c0g8ce6elL yse8cect LS¥9¢262C1L LooOVvc6Ct 6°L9L/S H
£560¥v621 2s8Lv6C! 90v2€6¢C!L yo18¢6¢1 86€9¢621L 108€Z6C L 898¢€¢6¢ 1 vy 9(v/L]| 4
ys8ov6cl €S.lv6el L0EZE6C! §908¢6¢1 65¢9¢6¢1 c0L€e6el 69.€c6¢Cl 9°'sfge/4 3
LSS0v62C!L 9SyL¥62Ll |~ LOEZEGCI 2 09LL2621 | v56S26¢1 }™ sovEeecl co9v€eee6el 8'v[OL/€ a
SS.L0v6¢21L ySsoLv6el LOEZEBCL 896.¢6¢1 05192621 £09€¢6¢C! 099¢€¢6¢! 0'v[ee/S 9O
9690+%6¢21t S5SLlv6el LOECEGC L 698L¢26¢1 160926721 y0S€ec6Cl 19682621 ¢'e|8/L]| 4
ww |[Yyou)
a4 a
R4
epo)
L IR
0218 o8nuB o|pooy
3 (0 1- 4®) (8 - .48)
Axv Al_v Jend se8uy . ‘wse 19n8 aseBuy -
‘use 19doo7|"wse Jadooq Bop peoy ﬁﬂ.%.gwhuhu{vneu_o a|poay|®¥®!d 1eoay ) ((P1en8 o8y’ vcoWuam;omon
L 9 G L4 € [ L

kg




9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190M

Ry —T—HR MS-1190MA

CYAEYEENI{6D 4A- 4R-

NZEXA

"3as @9bBneB ul

pepn|out 3ou

S1 49p|oy oyl

(9%%B WO6LL-SW)yi&s (Iuewdonbe puepueis WOGLL-SW) IyBiom-unipen - LEIN
(lusmdenboe paepueis 061LL-SW) 1YB1om-3YB17 - 96z

(RERYO6LL-SH)HKHE

al- LNEL
jiew Jo9pjog
VV3I30L6CHYA | YVIJO096CHAYR |+ 9| ¢v/1L 4
VVQAOL6CHYA | YVAAO96CZAYA | 9°S |ee/L| 3
VVIOJOL6CHVA | YVOOJ096CAVA (B8 Vv (91/¢| a
VVHH0L6CAVA | YVHA0962HVA |0 v [2e/8] 9
90L.€86¢C1L 00608621 VYVVOL6CHYW | YVYVO96CZHVYR (2 €8/ |
- ww {you|
U
REIR.
apo)
LI

0Z|1s eBneB o posy

(HIRES)
BOR

(HIKBZ)
8 W

LGCH

_ 962H

(pea1yyl 330
uieys uso04)

(PEsJiqy J30

ujeys i04)

(B)- .61k

‘wse J9p|0y wees deq

w w

o
uoi131djiasosa

paaoy s1e|d 1e04Yy)
Lt oL 6 8
€s60v621L ¢s8tLveel L09€8B6C L £€96¢86¢C1L 86€92621 L08086¢c1 898086¢C1t Y'9|tv/1 E|
ysgsovect €SLLv621 805€8621 y98¢8621L 64929¢62!L ¢c0L086C! 69.086¢C1L 9°s|2¢e/L| 3
LSS0v62lL 9S5vL¥v6cl 805€86¢ 1 L9S¢c8621 vs662621L S0¥086¢1L c9v086¢2C1 8y |9L/e| a
S55.0¢%621L y591Lv6ct 80S€B6CL §9.¢286¢1L 0osL9z621L €0908621 099086¢ct 0'v|2€e/G| O
9690¥621 G6GLv6clt 805€86¢C L 999¢86¢1 16092621 v05086¢1t 195086¢1 c'e|8/!L g
wu [Yyouq
& 2
S-
epo)
LI
©z18 eBnuB ejpoeeay
_ (8 .4- .u8) (8 - 48)
(B) (¥)y-a (B)(1)y-« B0 % (B) Yoa (B) B & B8 i 163 G- 4
(¥) (1) p4enB JoBu) ' ‘use 8 108ul ! g B
‘wse a8dooq ‘wse 19dooq 6oP PSS d a.au-“uoﬂwoﬁhnw due |5 a|pasy eie|d 3eouyy [P'*" L“ ﬁw-%_:v:o_un_homa
L 9 § L4 € ¢ l

-16 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
H___NO T N0 EX W NO EX T NO
BI104-191-A0A 2 39 | B2322-019-000 12 1 | SM-4051405-SE 14 8 | SS-8080310-TP 6 55
B1104-191-A0B 2 40 | B2402-019-000 4 19 | SM-4051405-SE 14 26 | SS-8110310-SP 8 38
B1104-191-A0C 2 41 | B2501-019-000 10 3 | SM-6053000-SE 14 15 | SS-8110310-SP 8 41l
B1104-191-0AA 2 38 | B2502-019-000 10 1 | SM-9062053-SR 12 20 | SS-8110410-TP 10 19
B1124-804-000 2 53 | B2503-019-000 10 25 | SS-1090510-SP 6 42 | SS-8110410-TP 10 56
B1130-051-000 2 51 | B2505-019-0A0 10 4 | $S-2110920-TP 6 58 | SS-8110410-TP 10 60
BI140-019-000 2 66 | B3107-804-000 4 6 | SS-3060410-SP 2 20 | SS-8110422-TP 10 30
B1156-019-000 2 14 | B3112-704-000 4 8 | SS5-3060410-SP 6 47 | SS-8110510-SP 10 34
BI157-019-000 2 15 | B3126-012-000 4 & | SS-3090610-SP 2 18 | SS-8111160-SP 4 11
BI160-019-0AA 2 16 | B3304-704-000-A 14 14 | S5-4080620-TP 8 26 | SS-8150310-SP 8 8
B1161-227-000 6 62 | B3305-704-000-A 14 7 | S5-4080620-TP 8 31 | SS-8150410-SP 10 23
B1162-019-0AA 2 21 | B3309-704-0A0 14 10 | SS-4091010-SP 2 13 | SS-8150410-SP 10 26
B1165-026-000 2 49 | B3309-704-000 14 13 | SS-4091010-SP 4 22 | $S-8150710-SP 6 37
BI166-019-000 8 13 | B3311-012-000 14 20 | SS-4110815-SP 2 56 | SS-8150710-SP 8 46
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B3311-704-000 14 5 | SS-4120915-SP 2 2 | S$S-8150710-SP 10 14
B1203-512-000 6 35 | B3311-804-000 14 11 | S5-5060410-SP 4 13 | SS-8151150-SP 10 2
B1203-512-000 8 44 | B3317-704-000 14 23 | SS-5090420-SP 4 41 | SS-8152030-SP 6 24
B1207-191-ABO 6 1 | B3320-704-L00-A 14 19 | $S-5090610-SP 2 23 | SS-8660522-TP 6 22
B1207-191-A00 6 6 | B3419-122-000 12 27 | SS-5110810-SP 2 29 | SS-8660610-TP 6 7
B1208-019-000 6 5 | B3419-552-0A0-A 12 23 | S5-5660440-SP 6 30 | SS-8660610-TP 8 6
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | B3421-012-000 12 21 | S5-5820540-SP 2 65 | SS-8660610-TP 10 40
B1214-019-000 8 51 | B3426-122-000 12 15 | S5-6060220-SP 4 25 | $S-9151210-TP 12 12
B1219-019-000 2 11 | B3430-552-0A0 12 24 | SS-6080410-SP 2 62 | SS-9151440-CP 8 48
B1222-019-000 6 17 | B3431-552-000-A 12 25 | $S-6090510-SP 8 16 | SS-9182010-TE 12 16
B1236-125-BA0 6 3 | B3501-019-0A0 6 25 | $S-6090910-TP 8 28 | SS-9284043-CP 2 45
B1401-019-000 6 53 | B3501-019-000 6 31 | $S-6090910-TP 8 33 | SS-9661120-CP 12 18
B1402-019-000 6 39 | B3502-019-000 6 27 | SS-6092120-SP 6 32 | SS-9661120-CP 12 26
B1404-026-000 6 52 | B3503-019-000 6 28 | SS-6092120-SP 8 40
B1408-038-000 6 4 | B3504-019-000 6 26 | SS-6110480-SP 2 42 | TA-0850604-R0 2 64
B1409-019-0B0 6 49 | B3508-019-000 6 29 | SS-6110610-TP 4 43 | TA-1250406-R0 2 4
B1411-019-000 6 14 | B3510-019-000 6 12 | SS-6110610-TP 4 64 | TA-1250406-R0 2 5
B1412-038-000 6 13 | B3512-191-000 2 47 | SS-6110610-TP 8 49
B1418-019-000 6 50 | B3541-012-000 6 43 | SS-6111610-SP 6 11 [ WP-0320501-SE 2 6l
B1501-191-000-A 8 4 | B3701-019-000 12 3 [ SS-6111610-SP 8 54 | WP-0371016-SD 2 58
B1502-541-000 8 7 | B8101-191-0A0 12 10 | S5-6121840-SP 10 62 | WP-0371016-SD 4 36
B1505-191-000 8 3 | B8101-191-000 12 13 | SS-6122030-SP 2 8 | WP-0550800-SP 8 55
B1509-191-000 8 1 | B8102-191-0A0 12 11 [ S5-6122510-SP 4 14 | WP-1612616-SE 14 24
B1510-191-000 8 2 | B8511-180-000 12 14 | SS-6151220-SP 6 8
B1534-816-000 4 55 | B8514-180-000 12 17 | SS-7080510-TP 10 11 | 107-04203 2 63
B1601-019-000 10 44 SS-7090520-SP 4 18 | 110-06004 8 5
B1602-019-000 10 42 | CM-3002000-C1 2 73 | SS-7090520-SP 8 23 | 110-18603 2 67
B1606-191-000 10 43 | CM-3002000-01 2 72 | S§5-7090530-SP 4 32 { 110-24510 12 19
B1608-019-000-A 10 32 | CM-3002001-A1 2 71 | SS-7090530-SP 4 37 | 111-85006 14 21
B1610-019-000 10 29 | CM-3002001-01 2 70 | SS-7090530-SP 6 38 [ 111-85105 14 17
B1621-261-000-A 10 57 | CM-5003000-01 2 43 | 55-7090710-SP 2 50 | 111-85204 14 6
B1622-541-000 2 33 | CQ-2520000-00 6 48 | SS-7090710-SP 2 59 [ 111-85352 14 2
B1623-191-000 10 52 | CQ-3030000-00 6 40 | SS-7090850-SP 4 33 | 111-85402 14 3
B1624-191-000 10 48 SS-7090910-SP 6 51 | 111-85501 14 18
B1625-191-000 10 51 | MAM-2950CCAA 8 52 | $S-7090910-SP 8 20 | 115-03604 4 58
B1626-191-000 10 50 | MA0-11532000 14 25 | SS-7090910-TP 6 45 | 119-56703 4 9
B1634-191-000 2 36 | MC-2630008-00 6 20 | $§-7090920-SP 10 7 | 119-56901 4 10
B1635-191-000 10 20 | MTV-640N1200 6 56 | SS-7091110-TP 8 10 | 119-69458 14 1
B1635-191-000 10 41 SS-7110540-SP 14 12 | 129-20807 2 52
B1802-019-000 8 35 | NM-6050001-SE 14 4 | SS-7110710-SP 2 48 | 129-20955 2 1
B1803-019-000 8 36 | NM-6050001-SE 14 9 | SS-7110710-SP 2 68 | 129-21003 2 3
B1805-019-000 2 22 | NM-6050001-SE 14 16 | $S-7110710-SP 4 51 | 129-21201 2 9
B1806-019-000 2 24 | NM-6050001-SE 14 22 | SS-7110710-SP 4 60 [ 129-21300 2 6
B1808-019-0A0 8 37 | NS-6110310-SP 4 12 | S§-7110710-SP 8 14 [ 129-21409 2 10
B2001-019-000 10 24 | NS-6110350-SP 4 50 [ SS-7110710-SP 12 8 { 129-21607 2 54
B2004-191-0A0 10 21 | NS-6150310-SP 10 12 | SS-7110830-SP 8 34 | 129-21805 4 82
B2006-019-0A0 10 18 SS-7110830-SP 10 17 | 129-21904 4 53
B2006-019-000 10 69 | PS-0200082-KH 2 46 | SS-7110840-SP 4 38 | 129-22001 4 54
B2101-191-000-A 10 38 | PS-0250081-K0 10 49 | SS-7110840-SP 4 56 | 129-22100 4 63
B2105-019-000 10 35 | PS-0500202-KP 4 26 | SS-7110840-SP 4 57 | 129-22357 2 25
B2106-019-000 10 36 SS-7111110-TP 10 5 | 129-22506 2 26
B2107-019-000 10 13 | RE-0400000-KO 2 35 | SS-7111110-TP 10 8 | 129-22704 2 19
B2108-019-000 10 33 | RE-1200000-K0 8 47 | S$$-7111110-TP 10 22 | 129-22803 4 42
B2109-019-0A0 10 6 | R0O-0401002-10 2 34 | SS-7111110-TP 10 45 | 129-23207 2 55
B2116-191-00A 10 9 | R0-0611801-00 10 31 | $S-7111120-SP 2 37 | 129-23306 6 63
B2116-191-00B 10 10 | R0O-0681901-00 2 28 | SS-7111410-SP 4 29 | 129-23405 6 57
B2122-019-000 10 16 [ R0-0952001-00 10 37 | SS-7120910-SP 6 15 | 129-24502 6 18
B2208-019-000 4 24 | R0-0982401-00 6 33 | SS-7151210-SP 2 12 | 129-24718 6 36
B2310-019-000 4 3 SS-7151210-SP 2 44 | 129-24718 8 45
B2317-019-000 12 7 | SD-0450211-SP 12 6 | SS-7621040-SP 10 28 | 129-24767 6 34
B2319-191-00A 12 4 | SD-0790431-SP 12 2 | $S-7740740-SP 2 27 | 129-24767 8 43
B2321-019-000 12 9 | SK-3482500-SC 12 22 | SS-7740740-SP 6 16 | 129-24809 6 10

-17-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Y. JL___NO 2k H__NO Sk " NO 8% N0

129-24809 8 53 129-81601 6 61
129-24916 6 21
129-25004 6 41
129-25202 6 23
129-25301 6 60
129-25608 2 17
129-25954 6 54
129-27760 8 11
129-29600 8 12
129-31408 10 53
129-31465 10 47
129-31507 10 55
129-31606 10 54
129-31705 10 58
129-31903 10 46
129-32000 2 31
129-32109 2 32
129-32158 2 30
129-32208 10 61
129-32307 10 27
129-33610 8§ 42
129-33719 8§ 50
129-34006 6 44
129-34105 6 46
129-34303 2 57
129-34402 2 60
129-35011 10 15
129-35102 10 39
129-35516 4 34
129-35607 4 31
129-35706 4 30
129-35805 4 62
129-35904 4 35
129-36001 4 61
129-36100 4 39
129-36217 4 40
129-36506 4 28
129-36803 4 23
129-36902 4 27
129-37256 8§ 39
129-37801 4 16
129-37900 4 17
129-38007 4 1
129-38106 4 2
129-38205 4 4
129-38304 4 7
129-38502 12 5
129-38908 4 21
129-39005 4 59
129-39104 2 T
129-39203 4 20
129-39302 4 15
129-39500 4 45
129-39559 4 44
129-39609 4 46
129-39708 4 47
129-39807 4 48
129-39906 4 49
129-40102 2 69
129-40508 8 26
129-40557 8 24
129-41100 8 27
129-41407 8§ 30
129-41456 8 29
129-42009 8 32
129-42306 8§ 18
129-42355 8 17
129-42504 8§ 21
129-42603 8§ 19
129-42603 8§ 22
129-42801 8§ 9
129-42900 8 15
129-43106 6 19
129-43700 2 74
129-80900 6 64
129-81502 6 59

-18 -




MEMO

-19 -







ST O
7182 W BIR#A T EHAre-2-1 EARKALER

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (X&) TEL. 03-3480-1113(&¥ 1 Y LA )
HHELVRD, SHBUS
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION o-crderan
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :

8-2-1, KOKURYQO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001-5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 4914 4984
TELEX : J22967

¥oON=YYR FRERBAOEHFELCRETIENHY ET.
% The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

KTON=Y YR IE 19964510 FBENHRLMTRARLELOTT,
# This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 1996.
97. 11 Printed in Japan (F)




